SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY ORDER

ORDER NO.	WQO 2005-0003
DATE ADOPTED	January 20, 2005
PETITION TITLE	PETITION OF CITY OF GALT (WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER NO. R5-2004-0001 [NPDES NO. CA0081434] AND CEASE AND DESIST ORDER NO. R5-2004-0002 FOR GALT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AND RECLAMATION FACILITY)
POPULAR NAME [if applicable]	
REGIONAL BOARD	Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board
FILE NO[S]	SWRCB/OCC File A-1627

Non-Precedential Decision

The City of Galt (City) filed a petition for review of the subject Orders on March 1, 2004. On December 30, 2004, the City and the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Regional Board) entered into a stipulated agreement requesting the State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) to remand Order R5-2004-0001 for further consideration and to vacate Cease and Desist Order R5-2004-0002. On January 20, 2005, the State Board adopted an order approving the stipulated agreement.